OLA 2009 Conference 

BEST PRACTICES FOR PRECONFERENCE & PROGRAM PROPOSALS

GENERAL INFORMATION
The OLA 2009 Conference will be held April 1-3 in Salem, OR at the Salem Conference Center. For up-to-date information, visit the conference website at: http://www.olaweb.org/mc/page.do?sitePageId=74389&orgId=ola. 
PROPOSALS

In accordance with OLA Bylaws, preconferences are limited to 6 or fewer. Full and half day are available.
There are 54 program slots for the 2009 Conference, with a variety of room sizes and durations available. 
The Program Committee will make every effort to balance preconferences and programs based on sponsoring organization(s) with an emphasis on intended audience, and a variety of intended outcomes.
Proposals must be submitted using the online form on the conference website. The program committee will notify sponsoring groups of receipt of proposals and initial status within three business days of submission. 
IMPORTANT DATES
· All preconference & program proposals must be submitted by September 22, 2008.

· The program committee will announce all final decisions by October 31, 2008.

· All preconference & program details must be finalized on the website by January 7, 2008.

BEST PRACTICES – MAKE YOUR PROPOSAL STAND OUT

Here are suggestions to make your proposal more appealing and successful.

1. Submit your proposal as early as possible.

The program committee may need to work with sponsoring groups to combine or modify proposals. Early submission makes this process easier for everyone.

2. Talk to your colleagues.

Many people may have similar ideas. Look for opportunities to share sponsorship and reduce duplication. This holds for preconference and program proposals.
3. Have all your facts ready.

Make sure you have all the details of your program included on the proposal form. Make your most realistic assessment about the necessary room size and program duration.

4. Make the most of your presenters.

If your group is sponsoring a preconference or other event, see if the presenter(s) are willing to run a program as well. 

PROGRAM CONTACTS
Not sure who to contact regarding a program idea? Here is a list of program contacts for OLA committees, divisions, interest groups, and round tables.

ACADEMIC LIBRARIES 
ACRL OREGON
Garrett Trott
503.589.8116
gtrott@corban.edu
BUSINESS REFERENCE R.T.
Jenny Wu
503.725.4124 
wuq@pdx.edu
CHILDRENS SERVICES DIV
B.J. Quinlan
503.588.6039
bjquinlan@cityofsalem.net
DOCUMENTS I.G.
Arlene Weible
503.378.5020
arlene.weible@state.or.us
INTELLECTUAL FREEDOM
Bob Kingston

503.892.9824

bob.kingston@comcast.net
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
Richard Sapon-White

541.737.7319 [image: image1.png]



richard.sapon-white@oregonstate.edu
LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT & LEGISLATION
Janet Webster

541.867.0108

janet.webster@oregonstate.edu
LIBRARY INSTRUCTION R.T.
TBA
LIBRARY PRESERVATION R.T.
TBA
OUTREACH R.T.
TBA
PUBLIC LIBRARIES DIV
Robin Beerbower
503.588.6088
rbeerbower@cityofsalem.net
REFERENCE RT CO-CHAIRS
Sara Beeler
503.842.4792

sarah@beachbooks.org
Luke Kralik
503.842.4792

luke@beachbooks.org
REFORMA NW
(SERVING SPANISH SPEAKERS)

Dee Goldman
503.435.5551

goldmad@ci.mcminnville.or.us
RESOURCE SHARING
TBA

SCHOOL LIBRARIES

OLA/OASL JOINT COMMITTEE
Carol Dinges, OASL
541.259.8803x1048
carol.dinges@lebanon.k12.or.us
SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES
TBA
SUPPORT STAFF DIV.
Cathy Zgraggen
541.312.1080
cathyz@dpls.lib.or.us
TECHNICAL SERVICES R.T.
Nancy Black
503.725.3721
nkb@pdx.edu
VOLUNTEER SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT CO-CHAIRS
Brenda Herren

503.397.4544 x102

brendah@ci.st-helens.or.us
June Bass
503.408.9217
juneb@multcolib.org 
YOUNG ADULT NETWORK
Kristin Starnes

541.766.6489
kristin.starnes@ci.corvallis.or.us
PROGRAM COMMITTEE CHAIR
Feel free to contact the program committee chair if you have questions:
Jane Nichols, jane.nichols@oregonstate.edu, 541.737.7269















